DEPARTMENT on the anniversary date of the contract "Efreciive Date".

a. The Sponsorship Fee for each year of the "Initial Tcmt" shall be $130,000.00

b. The Sponsorship Fee for each subsequent year of the "E.xtcrKlcd Term" shall be SI 30,000.00

2. The total contract price shall not e.xceed Two Hundred Sixty Thousand Dollars and No Cents
($260,000.00).

3. All payments due under this contract to the Department shall be made as following:

04-96-96-961017-7027.009-403669

Tumpikcs Central Maintenance Sponsorship Fee $65,000.00

04-96-96-96IOI7-7032.009-403669

Turnpikes Blue Star Maintenance Sponsorship Fee $32,500.00